09-25-2	2003 DOCKET NO.: SMD-112	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) F OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102558667 ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicolas Baskevitch	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc. Internal Address: 100 North Point Center East	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	Suite 600	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Alpharetta, Georgia 30202 Street Address: 100 North Point Center East Suite 600	
Execution Date: 02Sept2003	City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip: 30202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/971,091 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Jason W. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.	✓ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1449	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Greenville, SC 29602-1449	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600	04-1403	
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601		
) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. 9/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000111 09971091		
01 FC:3021 40.00 0P Jason W. Johnston, Reg. No.: 45,675 Name of Person Signing Total pumper of pages including cove	Signature September 15, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SMD-112

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Nicolas Baskevitch, a citizen of France and resident of 11870

North Hickory Trace, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, as assignor, has made an invention entitled "REDUCTION OF NITROSAMINES IN TOBACCO AND TOBACCO PRODUCTS" as described in Serial No. 09/971,091 for U.S. Letters Patent filed on October 3, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, and whose address is 100 North Point Center East, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention,

1

PATENT REEL: 014508 FRAME: 0568 inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, or inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

Nicolas Baskevitch

Sas Lev. 22

Dafe

Sas Lev. 22

Dafe

2